; .

* UNOFFICI AN

Doc#: 1321015031 Fee: $68.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 APAF Fee: §1.00

) Karen A.Yarbrough
P Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/26/2013 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Adssr-Recording-Roturadol (171N RECORDED, RETURN TO: Loan #0023184419
BECU FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
425 Phillips Blvd. 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
Ewing, NJ 08618 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NATIONAL RECORDING

[Space Above This Line For Recording Date]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

W ladycgaN

This Loan Mod.fication Agreement (“Agreement”), made this May 31, 2013 between Mercedes Arner, a
single woman (“Borrowars” and Boeing Employees’ Credit Union (“Lender™), amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), in the original loan amount of $305,000.00
and dated May 11, 2007 and re>srded on May 23, 2007 as Document No. 0714335119 in the County Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, Illinois anc () the Note, bearing the same date as and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal preperty described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at 1404 Amherst Drive, Schaumburg, 1L, 60194, the real property described being set forth as
follows: '

Lot 654 in Strathmore Schaumburg, Unit 8, bicir2 a subdivision of parts of Section 17 and 20, Township 41-
North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Me-idia=, according to the plat thereof recorded May §, 1971 as
Document 2146929 in Cook County, Illinois. — PPN: 07202020330000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements.exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note 2t Security Instrument):

1. Asof April 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $281,712.78, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrowers promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to th2 arder of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5%, from April 1, 2013. Borrowers
promise to make monthly payments of principat and interest of U.S. $1,675.55 oeginning on the first day of
May, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month (mtil principal and interest
are paid in full. If on June 1, 2037, I still owe amounts under this modification agreerers, I will pay those
amounts in full on that date, which is called the (“Maturity Date”). The Borrowers wili miaks such
payments at:

BECU
425 Phillips Blhvd.
Ewing, NJ 08618

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrowers are not
natural persons and a beneficial interest in Borrowers is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowers notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrowers must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrowers fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument, without further
notice or demand on Borrowers.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179  1/01 (rev. 06/12)  {puge I of 4)

T Te— " 1



! | o 11321015031 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Borrowers also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers’ covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, ¢SCrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrowers
are obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

a) All terms and provisions of the note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrowers waive any Timely Payment Rewards rate
Joduction to which Borrowers may have otherwise been entitled; and

b) Allterns and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicit!e, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or iz pais of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those reterced to in (a) above.

5. Borrowers understand anGagree that:

a)  All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the raosified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulatigas, end conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, ex2upt as herein modified, and none of the Borrowers’
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreeta<nt’in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note pd Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. /s)s0, all rights of recourse 1o which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persofis, in any way obligated for, or liable on

the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed Tobe 4 satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreeinent, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrowers.2:d shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

¢) Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement w i
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executers; “Administrators,

“fivay bemigessary or
i vedand accepted

Borrowers.
”
Nferced'es Armer
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 L{0] (rev. 06/12} (page 2 of 4)

T R 1 ) A A R | ] T



1321015031 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GADE A
DMERY Y TRAAL
B i T 803 SRS YRATL
At EEMS ACHENC0 T




‘ o ' 1321015031 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BECU

By: m
J

amﬁbﬁmﬁg@@ﬂzed Representative

STATE OF Q\I‘B \5%61\ ) 3S:

COUNTY OF )

—

The foregoing instrument is hereby acknowledged before me this [8%(- day of \M, 2013,
by James Dunmeyer; A thorized Representative of BECU on behalf of the corporation, who, [ am satisfied, is
the person who signed th: fregoing instrument; and he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed and delivered the
same in his/her capacity as suck officer and that the foregoing instrument is the voluntary act and deed of such

corporation, made by virtue of the-authority of its board dire/cwts.

iy lic

B

iz

KIMBERLY JEANNETTE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEASEY
My Commission Expires January 7, 2018

ity

* KIMg,
Ay,
2
° o s
o "

}:-.....-‘*

\\\\\\
&
7

&.
%

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)  {puge 4 of 4)

T | S A R i | il 1T 11



